DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB (DRFC)

2014 / 2015 Participant Contract and Parental Consent Form

Special Note: This form must be submitted to the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB prior to the athlete participating in any organized rugby athletic event.

No other forms are acceptable.

Last			First		Middle			
Name			Name		Name			
Nickname			Date of		Gender			
		Birth			female)			
School		Grade in			emester			
Attended		School	0"	GPA				
Address			City, State, Zip					
Home		Mobile	Οιαιο, Διρ	E-Mail				
Phone		Phone						
Height	Weigh	it	Shirt Size		Waist Siz	ze		
(feet-inches)	(lbs)		(36, 38, etc)		(24, 26,	etc)		
Previous Athletic				Honors /	1			
Experience			Awards					
Previous Rugby			Preferred					
Experience			Rugby					
(club, year)			Position					
Mother's Full			Mother's					
Name			Address (if dif	,				
Mother's			Mother's Worl	<				
Occupation			Phone					
Mother's Mobile			Mother's E-					
Phone			Mail					
Father's Full			Father's					
Name				Address (if dif)				
Father's				Father's Work				
Occupation				Phone				
Father's Mobile			Father's E-					
Phone	Mail							
Emergency Contact (if			Relati	Relationship				
parents unavailab	e)							
Emergency			Mobile / Work					
Home Phone			Phone					
NAM	E Official Use Or	nly - Dues Payı	ment Schedule &	Documer	nts Submit	ted		
Payment Type	Amount	Date	Verified By	Doo	cument	Date Submit'd		
				Birth	Cert. or			
					ssport			
					nool ID			
					Card			
					ırrent			
				Pi	cture			

2014 / 2015 PARENTAL / GUARDIAN PERMISSION AND WAIVER

- 1. **PERMISSION TO PARTICIPATE:** I, the parent/guardian of the above named participant hereby acknowledge that my child is in good general health and I give my approval for my child to participate in any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB national, regional, league/conference, association and team/squad activities, including transportation to and from the activities by a licensed driver with proof of insurance.
- 2. **INTENT TO INFORM:** I acknowledge that I am fully aware of the potential dangers of participation in any sport and I fully understand the participation in rugby may result in **SERIOUS INJURIES**, **PARALYSIS**, **PERMANENT DISABILITY AND/OR DEATH.** Furthermore, I fully acknowledge and understand that protective equipment does not prevent all participant injuries, and therefore I do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the local, league, regional and national rugby organizations and any and all organizers, sponsors, supervisors, coaches, trainers, managers, DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB Board Members, participants, and persons transporting the above named participant to and from activities, from any claim arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.
- 3. **EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION:** I hereby grant my permission for any and all emergency medical/dental treatment and/or first aid to be administered to my child/participant, including authorizing any medical treatment facility/hospital to administer emergency treatment, for any illness/injury/accident resulting from participation in any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB activities. Initial:_____
- 4. **EQUIPMENT RESPONSIBILITY:** I agree to assume full responsibility for any and all equipment/uniforms of my child/participant and agree to maintain it in good, presentable and workable condition.
- 5. **INSURANCE DISCLOSURE:** I am aware that the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB carries group accident insurance, which is considered secondary, or excess for medical purposes to any and all valid insurance I possess, which is considered primary insurance. Furthermore, I agree to notify in writing the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB of any medical claim as a result of participation in DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB activities as soon as reasonably possible. I understand that any registration or dues fee paid does not constitute a direct premium for insurance and that a deductible(s) may apply.
- 6. **SCHOLASTIC VERIFICATION:** I hereby stipulate that my child is scholastically fit and that my child is currently enrolled and attending school, and that my child will maintain a minimum, and current, 2.0 GPA during participation with the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB. Furthermore, I hereby authorize my child's school to release school grades, grade checks, report card results, and any and all other pertinent scholastic information to the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB in order to verify compliance with these requirements.
- 7. **FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY:** I hereby stipulate that I have been advised by the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB of my rights, if any, to a refund in accordance with the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB policies, and I have also been advised of my fundraising obligations for the entire season and agree to fully comply with those obligations.

- 8. ADULT CODE OF CONDUCT: In order to uphold the goals of the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB and ensure that all participants have the benefit of a safe and fun learning environment, all parents, quardians and other adults and attendees at DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB events, including but not limited to practices, competitions, social events, tours, tournaments, and banquets, must behave accordingly in a respectful, courteous and sportsmanlike manner at all times. Any adult who is using alcohol, tobacco or non-prescription drugs and/or appears intoxicated at a DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB event, and/or who is flagrantly rude, attempts to intimidate, verbally abuse, heckles, taunts, ridicules, boos, throws objects and/or uses vulgar or profane language/gestures with an official, coach, volunteer, staff member, participant or other event attendee, must receive a verbal warning and/or be asked to leave the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB event. The DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB may also provide a written warning to the individual regarding the misbehavior. The adult's children may also be removed from the event. Any adult who commits one of the above stated offenses a second time, will be banned from any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB events for a period of one year from the date of the second offense, and their children may also be removed from the program(s) for that time period. Any adult who physically assaults an official, coach, volunteer, staff member, participant or other event attendee, or threatens grave bodily harm may be banned from any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB events for one year from the date of the offense, and their children may also be removed from any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB programs for the same period of time. After the ban has expired, if the individual commits another offense of the adult code of conduct, the individual will be permanently banned from any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB events and the individuals children may also be permanently removed from any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB programs.
- 9. **ELGIBILITY:** I understand that my child must meet the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB requirements in order to participate in any and all DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB programs and events.
- 10. **RULES AND REGULATIONS:** I hereby understand and acknowledge that as a parent/guardian of a DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB participant it is my responsibility to comply with all the rules and regulations stipulated, adopted or recognized by the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB or any of its member or affiliate organizations, including but not limited to the Adult Code of Conduct, and the DAVIS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB Charter. Non-compliance with any and all rules and regulations may be cause for discipline and/or dismissal of my child/the participant, myself, and/or any spectators or other persons affiliated with the undersigned and the above named participant.

By my signature below, I hereby stipulate that I have read, fully understand and voluntarily agree to all of the above:

Signature of Parent	Date	
Print Full Legal Name		
Signature of Participant	Date	
Print Full Legal Name		